Product Brochure
MX882002A
CDMA2000 Measurement Software
MX882003A
1xEV-DO Measurement Software
For MT8820A Radio Communication Analyzer
Tests
3GPP2

Parallelphone
18
Ordering Information
19
Please specify the model/order number, name, and quantity when ordering.
Model/Order No. Name
W2477AE MX882000B Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX882000B)
W2463AE MX882001A Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX882001A)
W2472AE MX882002A Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX882002A)
W2473AE MX882003A Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX882003A)
W2464AE MX882004A Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX882004A)
W2465AE MX882005A Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX882005A)
W2484AE MX882022A Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX882022A)
W2480AE MX88205xA Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX88205xA)
W2478AE MX88207xA Operation Manual∗ 4 (with MX88207xA)
Warranty
MT8820A-90 Extended 3-year Warranty Service
MT8820A-91 Extended 5-year Warranty Service
Application parts
P0019 TEST USIM001∗ 5
P0027 W-CDMA/GSM Test USIM
A0012 Handset
J1249 CDMA2000 Cable [D-sub (15 pin, P-type) • D-sub (15 pin,
P-type), used with J1267 (sold separately)]
J1267 CDMA2000 cross-over cable [D-sub (9 pin, P-type) •
D-sub (9 pin, P-type), reverse cable, used with J1249
(sold separately)]
J0576B Coaxial Cord (N-P • 5D-2W • N-P), 1 m
J0576D Coaxial Cord (N-P • 5D-2W • N-P), 2 m
J0127A Coaxial Cord (BNC-P • RG58A/U • BNC-P), 1 m
J0127C Coaxial Cord (BNC-P • RG58A/U • BNC-P), 0.5 m
J0007 GPIB Cable, 1 m
J0008 GPIB Cable, 2 m
MN8110B I/O Adapter (for call processing I/O)
B0332 Joint Plate (4 pcs/set)
B0333G Rack Mount Kit
B0499 Carrying Case (hard with protective cover and casters)
B0499B Carrying Case (hard with protective cover and no casters)
W2457AE MT8815A/MT8820A Operation Manual (booklet)
W2476AE MX882000B Operation Manual (booklet)
W2466AE MX882001A Operation Manual (booklet)
W2470AE MX882002A Operation Manual Panel Operation (booklet)
W2471AE MX882002A Operation Manual Remote Control (booklet)
W2474AE MX882003A Operation Manual Panel Operation (booklet)
W2475AE MX882003A Operation Manual Remote Control (booklet)
W2467AE MX882004A Operation Manual (booklet)
W2468AE MX882005A Operation Manual (booklet)
W2482AE MX882022A Operation Manual Panel Operation (booklet)
W2483AE MX882022A Operation Manual Remote Control (booklet)
W2481AE MX88205xA Operation Manual (booklet)
W2479AE MX88207xA Operation Manual (booklet)
Model/Order No. Name
Main frame
MT8820A Radio Communication Analyzer
Standard accessories
Power cord, 2.6 m: 1 pc
Z0906A ANR-CFX00T64 (CF card, 64 MB): 1 pc
CA68ADP PC card adapter: 1 pc
W2458AE MT8815A/MT8820A operation manual (CD-ROM): 1 copy
Options
MT8820A-01 W-CDMA Measurement Hardware
MT8820A-02 TDMA Measurement Hardware
MT8820A-03 CDMA2000 Measurement Hardware
MT8820A-04 1xEV-DO Measurement Hardware
MT8820A-11 Audio Board
MT8820A-12 Parallel Phone Measurement Hardware
MT8820A-21 W-CDMA Measurement Hardware retrofit
MT8820A-22 TDMA Measurement Hardware retrofit
MT8820A-23 CDMA2000 Measurement Hardware retrofit
MT8820A-24 1xEV-DO Measurement Hardware retrofit
MT8820A-31 Audio Board retrofit
MT8820A-32 Parallel Phone Measurement Hardware retrofit
Softwares